
South Dakota 

Resource 
Unit

Resource Unit 
Conservationist

Central Plains Eric Rasmussen

Lower James Heidi Rients

Lower Missouri Kelly Tschumper

Mid Missouri Dillon Blaha

John Bender

River Hills Shane Reis

SD NRCS Leadership Team:
Anthony (Tony) Sunseri, State Conservationist - (605) 352-1201; Tony.Sunseri@usda.gov

Valorie (Val) Dupraz, Assistant State Conservationist-Programs - (605) 690-6724; Valorie.Dupraz@usda.gov

Denise Gauer, Assistant State Conservationist-Management and Strategy - (605) 352-1243; Denise.Gauer@usda.gov 

Deke Hobbick, Assistant State Conservationist- Compliance - (605) 530-0419; Deke.Hobbick@usda.gov

James (Jim) Reedy, State Conservation Engineer - (605) 531-8678; James.Reedy@usda.gov

Nathan Jones, State Soil Scientist - (605) 350-5639; Nathan.Jones@usda.gov

Jessica Michalski, State Resource Conservationist - (605) 880-5670; Jessica.Michalski@usda.gov

Colette Kessler, Assistant State Conservationist-Partnerships/Public Affairs - (605) 220-1765; Colette.Kessler@usda.gov 

Tami Burmeister, Executive Assistant - (605) 352-1224; Tami.Burmeister@usda.gov

Assistant State Conservationist-Field Operations:
• Tate Lantz, Rapid City Area - (605) 593-3381; Tate.Lantz@usda.gov

• Michael Larson, Pierre Area - (605) 870-9098; Michael.Larson@usda.gov

• Michelle Burke, Brookings Area - (605) 690-3530; Michelle.Burke@usda.gov

SD NRCS Website: https://www.nrcs.usda.gov/conservation-basics/conservation-by-state/south-dakota  
Service Center Locator: https://www.nrcs.usda.gov/contact/find-a-service-center
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Hills Justin Boerboom

Northwest Jaime Fuhrman

Prairie Ryan Willert

Southwest Matthew Odden

Three Rivers Jaime Fuhrman & North Missouri 
Ryan Willet acting
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Big Sioux Deron Ruesch

Coteau James Dylla

Glacial Lakes Jeremy Sova

Upper James Valeree DeVine

Vermillion Lynsee Planting 
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